Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
June 1 -2, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

1. Direction of country
Would you say things in this country today are...

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Generally headed in the
right direction 35% 38% 39% 32% 28% 35% 34% 47% 40% 15% 35% 27%
Off on the wrong track 51% 53% 48% 54% 55% 47% 55% 45% 49% 66% 54% 47%
Not sure 13% 8% 13% 14% 17% 18% 11% 8% 12% 20% 11% 26%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (728) (489) (511) (220) (217) (357) (206) (716) (124) (106) (54)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South West
Generally headed in the
right direction 35% 13% 31% 68% 10% 70% 32% 39% 44% 35% 35% 36% 35%
Off on the wrong track 51% 79% 48% 24% 84% 21% 52% 51% 50% 54% 55% 49% 52%
Not sure 13% 8% 21% 8% 6% 9% 16% 10% 7% 11% 10% 16% 13%
Totals 99% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%  100%

Unweighted N (1,000)  (303)  (403) (294)  (246)  (311)  (441) (248) (191) (156) (178) (449)  (217)
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2. President Trump Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 24% 28% 29% 20% 12% 19% 27% 38% 29% 7% 18% 22%
Somewhat approve 17% 16% 17% 17% 20% 18% 15% 17% 19% 10% 18% 5%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 9% 11% 14% 15% 13% 13% 8% 12% 12% 17% 7%
Strongly disapprove 39% 44% 35% 44% 41% 40% 41% 35% 35% 62% 39% 52%
Not sure 7% 2% 8% 6% 12% 11% 4% 3% 6% 10% 8% 14%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (728) (489) (511) (220) (217) (357) (206) (716) (124) (106) (54)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South West
Strongly approve 24% 3% 20% 55% 2% 62% 20% 31% 25% 20% 16% 28% 26%
Somewhat approve 17% 6% 18% 28% 3% 25% 17% 15% 21% 16% 22% 16% 16%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 14% 14% 8% 1% 6% 14% 10% 12% 18% 11% 11% 12%
Strongly disapprove 39% 73% 34% 7% 81% 6% 40% 40% 38% 41% 44% 37% 40%
Not sure 7% 4% 13% 2% 3% 1% 9% 4% 3% 5% 7% 8% 7%
Totals 99%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (1,000)  (303)  (403) (294)  (246)  (311)  (441) (248) (191) (156) (178) (449)  (217)
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3. Degree of Approval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who approve of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Approve of everything the

President has done 29% 31% 28% 31% 12% 31% 28% 40% 30% * 26% *
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 52% 52% 53% 50% 51% 47% 57% 50% 52% * 56% *
Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 19% 16% 19% 19% 37% 22% 15% 9% 17% * 18% *
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% * 100% *
Unweighted N (436) (345) (245) (191) (74) (80) (160) (122) (358) (23) (39) (16)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West

Approve of everything the

President has done 29% 9% 24% 35% * 36% 27% 35% 22% 29% 10% 33% 36%
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of
the things he has done 52% 40% 55% 52% * 51% 55% 47% 53% 48% 70% 49% 46%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 19% 52% 21% 13% * 13% 19% 17% 25% 23% 20% 17% 19%
Totals 100% 101% 100%  100% * 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (436) (30) (161) (245) (13) (272) (166) (120) (94) (58) (72) (211) (95)
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4. Degree of Disapproval
Would you say you...
Asked of those who disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President
Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 47% 49% 44% 49% 41% 43% 51% 52% 45% 54% 43% 50%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 43% 41% 45% 42% 44% 49% 39% 40% 44% 43% 43% 32%
Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 10% 9% 11% 9% 15% 8% 9% 8% 11% 3% 14% 18%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (492) (361) (207) (285) (120) (113) (181) (78) (315) (89) (58) (30)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South = West

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 47% 56% 40% 16% 56% 8% 49% 47% 40% 44% 42% 47% 54%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 43% 38% 49% 52% 41% 45% 40% 43% 47% 37% 51% 47% 34%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 10% 6% 11% 33% 3% 47% 10% 10% 13% 20% 7% 7% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (492) (262) (189) (41) (227) (35) (236) (117) (88) (88) (93) (204) (107)
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5A. Trump Tweets June 1, 2019 — When you are the 'Piggy Bank’ Nation that foreign countries have been robbing and deceiving for years, the
word TARIFF is a beautiful word indeed! Others must treat the United States fairly and with respect - We are no longer the *fools’ of the past!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, June 1, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 25% 24% 21% 10% 14% 27% 35% 25% 5% 23% 22%
Good 12% 12% 14% 10% 11% 13% 10% 14% 13% 7% 12% 3%
OK 23% 17% 24% 23% 31% 27% 20% 17% 23% 25% 23% 26%
Bad 17% 16% 14% 19% 22% 17% 15% 13% 15% 28% 16% 17%
Terrible 26% 29% 24% 28% 25% 29% 28% 20% 24% 35% 25% 33%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (991) (722) (485) (506) (218) (214) (356) (203) (711) (124) (104) (52)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 22% 4% 19% 48% 2% 56% 19% 27% 22% 16% 15% 25% 27%
Good 12% 8% 11% 17% 5% 19% 12% 12% 12% 12% 14% 11% 11%
OK 23% 14% 31% 24% 12% 18% 27% 16% 22% 25% 22% 25% 21%
Bad 17% 26% 16% 6% 24% 5% 15% 17% 18% 18% 23% 15% 13%
Terrible 26% 48% 23% 4% 58% 2% 27% 27% 25% 28% 26% 25% 28%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 101%  100%

Unweighted N (991)  (302)  (398) (291)  (245)  (308)  (437) (244) (190) (155) (177) (446)  (213)
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5B. Trump Tweets June 1, 2019 — ...travesty that is taking place in allowing millions of people to easily meander through their country and INVADE
the U.S., not to mention the Drugs & Human Trafficking pouring in through Mexico. Are the Drug Lords, Cartels & Coyotes really running Mexico?
We will soon find out!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, June 1, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 25% 25% 17% 10% 15% 24% 33% 24% 7% 19% 21%
Good 12% 12% 13% 10% 12% 9% 10% 15% 14% 4% 7% 6%
OK 21% 14% 21% 21% 22% 28% 18% 18% 20% 21% 24% 27%
Bad 19% 18% 16% 22% 27% 16% 19% 12% 16% 36% 22% 10%
Terrible 28% 31% 25% 30% 28% 31% 28% 22% 26% 32% 29% 35%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (985) (717) (486) (499) (215) (214) (355) (201) (708) (120) (104) (53)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 21% 3% 18% 45% 3% 53% 16% 29% 21% 16% 14% 24% 23%
Good 12% 8% 8% 21% 3% 22% 12% 10% 16% 9% 14% 10% 14%
OK 21% 12% 28% 22% 8% 17% 26% 15% 17% 19% 22% 22% 19%
Bad 19% 28% 20% 8% 26% 8% 19% 17% 20% 28% 21% 17% 13%
Terrible 28% 50% 26% 4% 60% 1% 27% 29% 27% 28% 28% 26% 31%
Totals 101% 101%  100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (985) (297) (397) (291) (242) (310) (434) (242) (190) (152) (176) (442) (215)
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5C. Trump Tweets June 1, 2019 — ....U.S. in order to avoid paying the 25% Tariff. Like Mexican companies will move back to the United States
once the Tariff reaches the higher levels. They took many of our companies & jobs, the foolish Pols let it happen, and now they will come back
unless Mexico stops the.....

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, June 1, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 25% 25% 17% 10% 15% 24% 33% 24% 7% 19% 21%
Good 12% 12% 13% 10% 12% 9% 10% 15% 14% 4% 7% 6%
OK 21% 14% 21% 21% 22% 28% 18% 18% 20% 21% 24% 27%
Bad 19% 18% 16% 22% 27% 16% 19% 12% 16% 36% 22% 10%
Terrible 28% 31% 25% 30% 28% 31% 28% 22% 26% 32% 29% 35%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (985) (717) (486) (499) (215) (214) (355) (201) (708) (120) (104) (53)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 21% 3% 18% 45% 3% 53% 16% 29% 21% 16% 14% 24% 23%
Good 12% 8% 8% 21% 3% 22% 12% 10% 16% 9% 14% 10% 14%
OK 21% 12% 28% 22% 8% 17% 26% 15% 17% 19% 22% 22% 19%
Bad 19% 28% 20% 8% 26% 8% 19% 17% 20% 28% 21% 17% 13%
Terrible 28% 50% 26% 4% 60% 1% 27% 29% 27% 28% 28% 26% 31%
Totals 101% 101%  100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (985) (297) (397) (291) (242) (310) (434) (242) (190) (152) (176) (442) (215)
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5D. Trump Tweets June 1, 2019 — Washington Post got it wrong, as usual. The U.S. is charging 25% against 250 Billion Dollars of goods shipped
from China, not 200 BD. Also, China is paying a heavy cost in that they will subsidize goods to keep them coming, devalue their currency, yet
companies are moving to.....

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, June 1, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 25% 25% 17% 10% 15% 24% 33% 24% 7% 19% 21%
Good 12% 12% 13% 10% 12% 9% 10% 15% 14% 4% 7% 6%
OK 21% 14% 21% 21% 22% 28% 18% 18% 20% 21% 24% 27%
Bad 19% 18% 16% 22% 27% 16% 19% 12% 16% 36% 22% 10%
Terrible 28% 31% 25% 30% 28% 31% 28% 22% 26% 32% 29% 35%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (985) (717) (486) (499) (215) (214) (355) (201) (708) (120) (104) (53)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 21% 3% 18% 45% 3% 53% 16% 29% 21% 16% 14% 24% 23%
Good 12% 8% 8% 21% 3% 22% 12% 10% 16% 9% 14% 10% 14%
OK 21% 12% 28% 22% 8% 17% 26% 15% 17% 19% 22% 22% 19%
Bad 19% 28% 20% 8% 26% 8% 19% 17% 20% 28% 21% 17% 13%
Terrible 28% 50% 26% 4% 60% 1% 27% 29% 27% 28% 28% 26% 31%
Totals 101% 101%  100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (985) (297) (397) (291) (242) (310) (434) (242) (190) (152) (176) (442) (215)
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5E. Trump Tweets June 1, 2019 — The United States stands ready to work with @NayibBukele to advance prosperity in El Salvador and the
hemisphere. Congratulations President Bukele on your inauguration!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, June 1, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 22% 21% 18% 16% 15% 21% 23% 21% 8% 16% 23%
Good 19% 21% 21% 17% 21% 18% 17% 20% 20% 14% 17% 12%
OK 41% 36% 38% 43% 40% 43% 39% 42% 41% 45% 38% 26%
Bad 10% 11% 9% 12% 10% 10% 12% 8% 9% 13% 13% 18%
Terrible 11% 11% 12% 11% 14% 14% 10% 7% 8% 20% 15% 21%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (986) (720) (482) (504) (217) (212) (355) (202) (705) (121) (106) (54)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Great 19% 6% 14% 41% 5% 44% 15% 23% 24% 17% 13% 21% 22%
Good 19% 13% 18% 26% 12% 30% 18% 19% 21% 14% 21% 18% 21%
OK 41% 42% 48% 29% 46% 23% 46% 32% 36% 45% 47% 40% 33%
Bad 10% 18% 9% 3% 19% 3% 9% 15% 9% 11% 10% 9% 12%
Terrible 11% 20% 11% 2% 18% 1% 12% 10% 10% 13% 8% 12% 12%
Totals 100% 99% 100%  101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (986)  (300)  (396)  (290)  (243)  (308)  (435) (244) (190) (154) (175) (443)  (214)
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5F. Trump Tweets June 1, 2019 — Emmet Flood, who came to the White House to help me with the Mueller Report, will be leaving service on June
14th. He has done an outstanding job — NO COLLUSION - NO OBSTRUCTION! Case Closed! Emmet is my friend, and | thank him for the GREAT
JOB he has done.

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, June 1, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 22% 22% 18% 9% 13% 24% 31% 22% 7% 17% 19%
Good 17% 18% 18% 15% 21% 15% 14% 19% 19% 8% 15% 14%
OK 26% 19% 25% 27% 29% 32% 23% 21% 24% 29% 35% 27%
Bad 15% 16% 15% 16% 20% 14% 13% 14% 14% 26% 13% 8%
Terrible 23% 25% 21% 24% 21% 26% 26% 14% 21% 30% 20% 31%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (974) (711) (480) (494) (215) (213) (346) (200) (698) (119) (104) (53)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 20% 5% 14% 44% 3% 49% 17% 23% 19% 14% 13% 23% 21%
Good 17% 8% 16% 27% 3% 31% 14% 19% 21% 15% 18% 14% 21%
OK 26% 20% 35% 22% 18% 15% 33% 18% 22% 28% 29% 27% 22%
Bad 15% 26% 13% 4% 26% 4% 14% 16% 16% 20% 21% 14% 9%
Terrible 23% 41% 21% 3% 49% 1% 21% 24% 22% 22% 20% 21% 27%
Totals 101%  100% 99%  100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (974) (297) (389) (288) (236) (307) (432) (243) (183) (152) (173) (435) (214)
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5G. Trump Tweets June 1, 2019 — Spoke to Virginia Governor @RalphNortham last night, and the Mayor and Vice Mayor of Virginia Beach this
morning, to offer condolences to that great community. The Federal Government is there, and will be, for whatever they may need. God bless the
families and all!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, June 1, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 27% 30% 28% 26% 17% 19% 31% 40% 31% 16% 19% 21%
Good 18% 19% 19% 17% 17% 14% 18% 24% 19% 16% 18% 13%
OK 36% 33% 34% 38% 39% 44% 34% 29% 35% 40% 35% 40%
Bad 9% 9% 9% 8% 15% 11% 7% 2% 7% 1% 15% 6%
Terrible 10% 9% 9% 11% 12% 12% 10% 5% 7% 17% 14% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (994) (725) (488) (506) (217) (217) (357) (203) (712) (122) (106) (54)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 27% 11% 23% 52% 7% 58% 25% 32% 24% 20% 23% 31% 29%
Good 18% 15% 18% 21% 13% 24% 17% 18% 21% 17% 18% 17% 19%
OK 36% 44% 41% 20% 51% 14% 39% 32% 34% 39% 43% 35% 31%
Bad 9% 15% 7% 4% 14% 3% 8% 10% 13% 12% 11% 7% 9%
Terrible 10% 15% 11% 2% 15% 1% 11% 8% 7% 12% 5% 10% 13%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%  100%  101%

Unweighted N (994)  (300)  (401)  (293)  (245)  (311)  (436) (247) (191) (156) (178) (446)  (214)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets

June 1 -2, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You
6. Tweeting Appropriate
Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the President of the United States?
Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 33% 35% 40% 26% 27% 35% 31% 39% 37% 17% 31% 24%
Inappropriate 52% 55% 47% 57% 57% 44% 57% 48% 48% 69% 56% 53%
Not sure 15% 10% 13% 17% 16% 21% 12% 14% 15% 14% 13% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (995) (725) (487) (508) (217) (215) (357) (206) (711) (124) (106) (54)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Appropriate 33% 11% 29% 64% 5% 69% 30% 36% 38% 29% 27% 35% 35%
Inappropriate 52% 83% 48% 21% 91% 16% 53% 50% 51% 58% 58% 49% 50%
Not sure 15% 6% 23% 16% 4% 15% 17% 14% 10% 13% 14% 16% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (995) (303) (400) (292) (246) (310) (440) (248) (187) (154) (177) (449) (215)
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7. Should Trump Tweet
Should Donald Trump be posting messages on Twitter?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 37% 41% 44% 30% 34% 37% 34% 42% 41% 17% 34% 34%
No 48% 48% 42% 55% 49% 43% 53% 47% 45% 68% 52% 48%
Not sure 15% 11% 14% 16% 17% 20% 12% 11% 15% 15% 14% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (996) (724) (489) (507) (220) (215) (355) (206) (714) (122) (106) (54)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 37% 17% 33% 65% 10% 76% 31% 41% 48% 34% 32% 37% 42%
No 48% 74% 46% 23% 81% 12% 50% 49% 44% 56% 52% 46% 45%
Not sure 15% 9% 22% 13% 9% 12% 19% 10% 9% 10% 16% 17% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (996)  (301)  (403)  (292)  (245)  (309) (440 (247) (189) (155) (178) (448)  (215)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

June 1 -2,2019

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2016 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2016 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
and 2016 Presidential vote. The weights range from 0.436 to 2.12,
with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.274.

1000

+ 3.2% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

62 questions not reported.

You
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